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DURHAM, NH — With three weeks left before the September 11th primary, candidates for the 1st and 2nd Congressional Districts have
largely not achieved widespread name recognition among residents of their districts.

These findings are based on the latest Granite State Poll*, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Five hundred
and one (501) randomly selected New Hampshire adults were interviewed in English by landline and cellular telephone between August 2
and August 19, 2018. The margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 4.4 percent. Included were 278 residents of New Hampshire's
First Congressional District (MSE +/- 5.9%) and 223 from the Second District (MSE +/- 6.6%).

Favorability - Carol Shea-Porter
Congresswoman Carol Shea-Porter, who will be retiring from Congress at the end of her current term, remains somewhat popular in New
Hampshire's First District. Currently, 41% of residents in New Hampshire's First Congressional District have a favorable view of
Shea-Porter, 28% have an unfavorable view of her, 5% are neutral, and 26% don't know enough about her to say. Her net favorability

rating is +13%, largely unchanged since April (+11%).

Shea-Porter is very popular among Democrats (net favorability rating of +65%), while Independents are neutral (+8%) and she is
somewhat unpopular among Republicans (-29%).

Shea-Porter Favorability Rating - First District
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* We ask that this copyrighted information be referred to as the Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center.



Favorability - 1st Congressional District Candidates

The race to replace Carol Shea-Porter for the Democratic nomination features many candidates. Despite the Democratic primary being
less than a month away, nine candidates seeking to replace Carol Shea-Porter remain largely unknown to New Hampshire First District

residents.

Executive Councilor Chris Pappas and former U.S. Defense Department Official Maura Sullivan are the most well-known candidates in

the contest. A quarter of First District residents (26%) have a favorable opinion of Pappas, 5% are neutral, 9% have an unfavorable

opinion, and 60% don't know or have never heard of him. One in five (20%) have a favorable opinion of Sullivan, 5% are neutral, 9%
have an unfavorable opinion, and 66% don't know or have never heard of her. Pappas's favorability is largely unchanged since April
(23% in April, 26% in August) while Sullivan's has increased since then (11% in April, 20% in August). Among Democrats, 38% have a

favorable opinion of Pappas while 28% have a favorable opinion of Sullivan and among those who describe themselves as strong

Democrats, Pappas has 57% favorability while Sullivan has 31%.

Fewer residents have a positive opinion of State Representative Mark MacKenzie (11%), former Somersworth Mayor Lincoln Soldati

(10%), former Congressional Chief of Staff Naomi Andrews (10%), State Representative Mindi Messmer (9%), attorney Levi Sanders

(7%), businessman Deaglan McEachern (4%), or Rochester City Attorney Terence O'Rourke (4%). At least three-quarters of residents
don't know or have never heard of each of these less well-known candidates and there has been little change in their favorability since

April.
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Two candidates seeking the Republican nomination for the 1st Congressional District, Former NH Liquor Enforcement Chief Eddie

Edwards and State Senator Andy Sanborn, have become slightly better known since April but remain unfamiliar to two-thirds of First
District residents.

Twenty percent have a favorable opinion of Sanborn, 3% are neutral, 8% have an unfavorable opinion, and 69% don't know or have
never heard of him. Sanborn's favorability (20%) has increased since April (13%) while his unfavorability (8%) is largely unchanged since

that time (6%).

Nineteen percent have a favorable opinion of Edwards, 5% are neutral, 7% have an unfavorable opinion, and 69% don't know or have
never heard of him. Edwards's favorability (19%) is largely unchanged since April (17%).

Among Republicans, 28% have a favorable opinion of Sanborn while 30% have a favorable opinion of Edwards.

1st District Republican Candidates Favorability
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Favorability - Ann Kuster
Second District Congresswoman Ann Kuster has become much more popular among Second District residents. Currently, 41% of
residents of New Hampshire's Second Congressional District have a favorable view of Kuster, 24% have an unfavorable view of her, 5%

are neutral, and 31% don't know enough about her to say. Her net favorability rating is +17%, up from -6% in April.

Kuster remains popular among Democrats (net favorability rating of +60%), Independents are neutral (+3%), and she is unpopular
among Republicans (-38%). All three groups view her more favorably than in April.

Kuster Favorability Rating - Second District
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Favorability - 2nd Congressional District Candidates

Five of the Republicans challenging Kuster in the Second Congressional District continue to be very poorly known.

Eight percent have

a favorable opinion of former Veterans Affairs Physician Stewart Levenson, 6% have a favorable opinion of former

Hillsborough County Treasurer Robert Burns, 6% have a favorable opinion of Businessman Brian Belanger, 5% have a favorable opinion
of State Representative Steve Negron, and 2% have a favorable opinion of former State Representative Lynne Blankenbeker. More than
80% of residents don't know or have never heard of each of these candidates and awareness of these candidates has decreased since

April.

"It is not unusual for Congressional primary candidates to be largely unknown," said UNH Survey Center Director Andrew Smith. "Voters

tend not to pay mu
contests."
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ch attention to these races until after Labor Day, if at all, making it very difficult to predict who will win these
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Favorability - Jeanne Shaheen

New Hampshire senior Senator and former Governor Jeanne Shaheen remains popular in the state, but her popularity has fallen for the
third consecutive quarter. Currently, 50% of New Hampshire adults have a favorable opinion of Shaheen, 29% have an unfavorable
opinion of her, 7% are neutral, and 13% don't know enough about her to say.

Those who voted for Hillary Clinton in 2016, self-identified Democrats, self-described liberals, NHPR listeners, Boston Globe and local
newspaper readers, those aged 65 and older, Seacoast residents, and those who have completed postgraduate work are most likely to
view Shaheen favorably. Those who voted for Donald Trump or did not vote in 2016, self-identified Republicans and Independents,
conservative radio listeners, and self-described conservatives are least likely to have a favorable opinion of Shaheen.

Shaheen Favorability Rating
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Shaheen's net favorability rating (the percentage with a favorable opinion minus the percentage who have a unfavorable opinion) is
+21%, down from +26% in April. She remains very popular among Democrats (net favorability rating of +77%) and unpopular among
Republicans (-39%) while Independents are neutral (+4%). Shaheen's net favorability has declined among Independents (+17% in April,

+4% in August) and among Republicans (-22% in April, -39% in August).

Net Favorability Rating - Jeanne Shaheen
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Favorability - Maggie Hassan

New Hampshire's junior Senator Maggie Hassan is slightly less popular than Shaheen. Currently, 46% of New Hampshire adults have a
favorable opinion of Hassan, 35% have an unfavorable opinion of her, 3% are neutral, and 16% don't know enough about her to say.

Those who voted for Hillary Clinton in 2016, self-described liberals, self-identified Democrats, Boston Globe and local newspaper
readers, NHPR listeners, those who have completed postgraduate work, and those aged 65 and older are most likely to view Hassan
favorably. Conservative talk radio listeners, those who voted for Donald Trump or did not vote in 2016, self-identified Republicans and
Independents, self-described conservatives, those with a high school education or less, and those who attend religious services once or
twice a month are least likely to have a favorable opinion of Hassan.

Hassan Favorability Rating
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Hassan's net favorability rating is +12%, down from +18% in April. She remains very popular among Democrats (net favorability rating of
+72%) but is somewhat unpopular among Independents (-18%) and unpopular among Republicans (-45%). Hassan's net favorability has
increased among Democrats (+63% in April, +72% in August) but has fallen considerably among Independents (+10 in April, -18% in
August) and Republicans (-30% in April, -45% in August).

Net Favorability Rating - Maggie Hassan
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Granite State Poll Methodology
These findings are based on the latest Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Five hundred
and one (501) randomly selected New Hampshire adults were interviewed in English by landline and cellular telephone between August
2 and August 19, 2018. The margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 4.4 percent. These MSE’s have not been adjusted for design
effect. Included were two hundred and seventy-eight (278) residents of New Hampshire's First Congressional District (MSE +/- 5.9%) and
two hundred and twenty-three (223) from the Second District (MSE +/- 6.6%). The design effect for the survey is 1.3%.

The random sample used in the Granite State Poll was purchased from Marketing Systems Group (MSG), Horsham, PA. MSG screens
each selected telephone number to eliminate non-working numbers, disconnected numbers, and business numbers to improve the
efficiency of the sample, reducing the amount of time interviewers spend calling non-usable numbers. When a landline number is
reached, the interviewer randomly selects a member of the household by asking to speak with the adult currently living in the
household who has had the most recent birthday. This selection process ensures that every adult (18 years of age or older) in the
household has an equal chance of being included in the survey.

The data have been weighted to adjust for numbers of adults and telephone lines within households. Additionally, data were weighted
by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community Survey (ACS)
conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau. In addition to potential sampling error, all surveys have other potential sources of non-sampling
error including question order effects, question wording effects, and non-response. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to
100%. The number of respondents in each demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some
respondents choose not to answer some questions.

For more information about the methodology used in the Granite State Poll, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603) 862-2226 or by email at
andrew.smith@unh.edu.

Granite State Poll, Summer 2018 Demographics

N %
Sex of Respondent Female 255 51%
Male 246 49%
Age of Respondent 18to 34 130 27%
35to049 106 22%
50to 64 151 31%
65 and older 95 20%
Level of Education  High school or less 137 28%
Technical school/Some college 197 40%
College graduate 100 20%
Postgraduate work 60 12%
Region of State Central / Lakes 88 18%
Connecticut Valley 66 13%
Manchester Area 106 21%
Mass Border 121 24%
North Country 48 10%
Seacoast 71 14%
Registered to Vote Reg. Democrat 117 24%
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 269 54%
Reg. Republican 110 22%
Party ID Democrat 213 45%
Independent 91 19%
Republican 175 37%
Congressional First Congressional District 278 55%

District Second Congressional District 223 45%



Favorability - Jeanne Shaheen

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: (Governor, Former Governor) Senator
Jeanne Shaheen.

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
October 2001 57% 9% 29% 4% 681
February 2002 56% 7% 32% 5% 724
April 2002 58% 9% 29% 5% 692
June 2002 56% 8% 33% 4% 641
July 2007 60% 9% 24% 8% 520
September 2007 56% 11% 25% 8% 506
February 2008 57% 13% 23% 7% 555
April 2008 56% 10% 29% 5% 500
July 2008 53% 9% 31% 7% 515
September 2008 46% 5% 40% 9% 548
February 2009 56% 7% 32% 5% 617
April 2009 47% 7% 37% 9% 503
July 2009 50% 6% 36% 8% 557
October 2009 51% 5% 36% 7% 502
February 2010 48% 5% 39% 8% 496
April 2010 47% 6% 39% 8% 511
July 2010 52% 6% 35% 8% 503
September 2010 49% 5% 35% 11% 515
February 2011 48% 9% 36% 7% 519
April 2011 48% 7% 36% 9% 503
July 2011 52% 7% 33% 8% 511
October 2011 53% 9% 29% 9% 554
February 2012 53% 7% 28% 12% 527
April 2012 58% 6% 28% 8% 530
July 2012 56% 4% 31% 9% 580
October 2012 56% 4% 29% 11% 588
February 2013 59% 9% 22% 11% 580
April 2013 59% 6% 23% 12% 504
July 2013 53% 8% 23% 16% 512
October 2013 58% 6% 21% 14% 661
February 2014 50% 7% 34% 9% 581
April 2014 49% 7% 35% 9% 505
July 2014 57% 5% 29% 9% 668
October 2014 50% 6% 36% 9% 680
February 2015 48% 8% 38% 6% 509
May 2015 57% 5% 30% 8% 567
July 2015 56% 5% 32% 6% 530
October 2015 51% 5% 34% 10% 583
February 2016 52% 8% 32% 7% 686
May 2016 54% 7% 30% 9% 619
August 2016 50% 6% 33% 11% 532
October 2016 52% 8% 26% 14% 904
February 2017 50% 8% 32% 10% 501
May 2017 51% 9% 28% 12% 517
October 2017 56% 9% 26% 9% 571
February 2018 52% 8% 26% 13% 520
April 2018 52% 9% 26% 14% 547

August 2018 50% 7% 29% 13% 499



Favorability - Maggie Hassan

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: (Former State Senator, Governor)
Senator Maggie Hassan.

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
October 2011 8% 8% 7% 77% 555
February 2012 11% 6% 6% 77% 524
April 2012 10% 4% 4% 81% 531
July 2012 16% 4% 8% 72% 580
October 2012 38% 5% 22% 35% 600
February 2013 48% 16% 7% 28% 578
April 2013 53% 16% 12% 19% 505
July 2013 52% 12% 15% 20% 515
October 2013 60% 8% 13% 19% 661
February 2014 51% 15% 20% 14% 581
April 2014 59% 11% 17% 13% 507
July 2014 58% 9% 21% 12% 664
October 2014 52% 9% 25% 14% 681
February 2015 53% 15% 21% 11% 507
May 2015 58% 10% 22% 10% 567
July 2015 53% 10% 27% 11% 530
October 2015 52% 8% 26% 14% 582
February 2016 50% 10% 30% 10% 684
May 2016 49% 10% 33% 8% 620
August 2016 48% 6% 35% 11% 529
October 2016 50% 5% 36% 10% 767
February 2017 47% 8% 36% 10% 503
May 2017 46% 9% 33% 12% 516
October 2017 50% 11% 29% 9% 571
February 2018 47% 7% 29% 17% 522
April 2018 47% 8% 30% 15% 546

August 2018 46% 3% 35% 16% 498



Favorability - Carol Shea-Porter - First District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: (Former Congresswoman)
Congresswoman Carol Shea-Porter.

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
July 2006 7% 7% 0% 86% 256
September 2006 16% 14% 5% 65% 266
February 2007 40% 17% 15% 28% 248
April 2007 41% 15% 20% 24% 259
July 2007 40% 15% 17% 28% 259
September 2007 33% 17% 21% 29% 230
February 2008 43% 13% 17% 26% 267
April 2008 39% 12% 28% 21% 251
July 2008 35% 8% 30% 27% 258
September 2008 43% 6% 30% 22% 266
February 2009 38% 9% 26% 26% 318
April 2009 38% 4% 35% 23% 265
July 2009 42% 8% 30% 20% 284
October 2009 41% 7% 32% 20% 255
February 2010 34% 7% 39% 19% 255
April 2010 37% 7% 44% 12% 257
July 2010 41% 7% 35% 17% 270
September 2010 38% 8% 40% 14% 272
April 2012 43% 3% 29% 25% 256
July 2012 49% 4% 29% 18% 268
February 2013 38% 8% 39% 15% 253
April 2013 31% 11% 32% 26% 230
July 2013 36% 6% 29% 29% 283
October 2013 43% 7% 27% 23% 337
February 2014 40% 8% 32% 20% 302
April 2014 45% 10% 30% 16% 259
July 2014 43% 5% 30% 21% 348
October 2014 41% 8% 29% 22% 340
February 2017 36% 14% 29% 21% 240
May 2017 39% 12% 27% 22% 252
October 2017 38% 18% 27% 18% 273
February 2018 44% 10% 23% 24% 275
April 2018 37% 12% 26% 26% 278

August 2018 41% 5% 28% 26% 278



Favorability - Ann Kuster - Second District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: (Attorney) Congresswoman Ann
Kuster.

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
October 2009 6% 5% 2% 86% 245
February 2010 8% 2% 3% 87% 236
April 2010 8% 7% 4% 81% 250
July 2010 10% 3% 2% 85% 226
September 2010 38% 7% 13% 42% 233
April 2011 26% 9% 15% 50% 250
April 2012 26% 4% 13% 57% 275
July 2012 22% 2% 16% 61% 312
October 2012 35% 7% 25% 33% 311
February 2013 32% 8% 23% 36% 325
April 2013 28% 8% 30% 34% 274
July 2013 28% 9% 25% 39% 229
October 2013 22% 8% 26% 43% 323
February 2014 30% 6% 32% 32% 280
April 2014 28% 10% 33% 29% 247
July 2014 34% 7% 29% 31% 317
October 2014 28% 10% 37% 24% 339
February 2015 23% 16% 39% 21% 273
May 2015 24% 6% 38% 32% 278
July 2015 33% 5% 37% 25% 283
October 2015 29% 8% 33% 30% 299
February 2016 34% 8% 30% 28% 328
May 2016 36% 9% 28% 27% 309
August 2016 28% 8% 32% 32% 282
October 2016 46% 3% 23% 28% 383
February 2017 36% 13% 28% 23% 259
May 2017 27% 11% 31% 32% 262
October 2017 37% 18% 23% 22% 297
February 2018 28% 14% 28% 30% 245
April 2018 27% 8% 33% 32% 270

August 2018 41% 5% 24% 31% 222



Favorability - Mark MacKenzie - First District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: State Representative Mark MacKenzie

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 10% 9% 3% 78% 277
August 2018 11% 5% 4% 80% 278

Favorability - Deaglan McEachern - First District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: Businessman Deaglan McEachern

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 6% 7% 4% 83% 278
August 2018 4% 4% 4% 88% 278

Favorability - Mindi Messmer - First District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: State Representative Mindi Messmer

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 8% 7% 5% 80% 278
August 2018 9% 4% 3% 83% 278

Favorability - Terence O'Rourke - First District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a

favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: Rochester City Attorney Terence
O'Rourke

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 4% 8% 4% 84% 278
August 2018 4% 3% 5% 88% 278
Favorability - Chris Pappas - First District
Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: Executive Councilor Chris Pappas
Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 23% 8% 8% 62% 277
August 2018 26% 5% 9% 60% 278
Favorability - Levi Sanders - First District
Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: Attorney Levi Sanders
Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 6% 8% 4% 82% 277
August 2018 7% 1% 11% 80% 278



Favorability - Lincoln Soldati - First District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: Former Somersworth Mayor Lincoln
Soldati

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 8% 8% 5% 79% 277
August 2018 10% 2% 9% 79% 278

Favorability - Maura Sullivan - First District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: Former US Defense Department
Official Maura Sullivan

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 11% 7% 3% 79% 277
August 2018 20% 5% 9% 66% 278

Favorability - Naomi Andrews - First District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: Former Congressional Chief of Staff
Naomi Andrews

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
August 2018 10% 2% 4% 83% 278
Favorability - Andy Sanborn - First District
Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: State Senator Andy Sanborn
Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 13% 7% 6% 73% 278
August 2018 20% 3% 8% 69% 278

Favorability - Eddie Edwards - First District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: Former NH Liquor Enforcement Chief
Eddie Edwards

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 17% 6% 4% 73% 277
August 2018 19% 5% 7% 69% 278

Favorability - Steve Negron - Second District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: State Representative Steve Negron

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 6% 9% 1% 84% 269
August 2018 5% 4% 3% 88% 220




Favorability - Lynne Blankenbeker - Second District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: Former State Representative Lynne
Blankenbeker

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 3% 9% 4% 85% 269
August 2018 2% 4% 3% 91% 220

Favorability - Stewart Levenson - Second District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: Former Veterans Affairs Doctor
Stewart Levenson

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 11% 5% 3% 82% 269
August 2018 8% 4% 5% 83% 220

Favorability - Brian Belanger - Second District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: Businessman Brian Belanger

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure N
April 2018 6% 7% 2% 85% 269
August 2018 6% 3% 4% 86% 220

Favorability - Robert Burns - Second District

Next I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people who have been in the news. As | read each name, please say if you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you don’t know enough about them to say: Former Hillsborough County Treasurer
Robert Burns

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not Sure
August 2018 6% 4% 3% 87% 220
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Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

First Congressional District
Second Congressional District

Favorability - Jeanne Shaheen

Favorable

50%

86%
45%
27%
80%
37%
22%
79%
55%
26%
25%
69%
65%
64%
57%
56%
41%
58%
47%
65%
55%
44%
44%
49%
55%
65%
41%
45%
52%
56%
17%
84%
57%
38%
44%
61%
42%
54%
52%
48%
46%
42%
54%
65%
51%
49%

Neutral

7%

2%
8%
10%
6%
7%
7%
7%
6%
7%
3%
4%
12%
6%
6%
8%
8%
8%
4%
7%
7%
8%
5%
9%
5%
6%
7%
4%
5%
9%
9%
2%
9%
10%
6%
8%
6%
7%
8%
7%
6%
13%
1%
3%
6%
8%

Unfavorable

29%

3%
30%
56%

3%
33%
61%

7%
23%
59%
69%
21%
21%
24%
30%
29%
29%
20%
38%
27%
24%
35%
30%
32%
28%
22%
39%
38%
30%
24%
65%

2%
21%
25%
40%
14%
37%
27%
29%
32%
29%
31%
30%
26%
29%
30%

Don’t Know/Not

Sure
13%

9%
18%
8%
11%
23%
10%
7%
16%
8%
3%
6%
2%
6%
8%
7%
23%
13%
11%
1%
14%
13%
21%
11%
12%
7%
14%
12%
13%
12%
8%
11%
13%
26%
11%
17%
15%
13%
11%
13%
19%
14%
15%
6%
14%
12%

499

116
269
110
211
91
175
111
192
149
45
121
64
158
105
239
130
106
148
95
254
244
137
195
99
60
103
42
123
210
157
173
76
71
242
231
136
356
88
66
106
120
47
71
276
222



Favorability - Maggie Hassan

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable DO EAMOW/Met N
STATEWIDE 46% 3% 35% 16% 498
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 83% 1% 6% 10% 115
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 45% 3% 36% 16% 269
Reg. Republican 14% 6% 61% 20% 110
Party ID Democrat 80% 3% 8% 10% 211
Independent 28% 4% 46% 22% 91
Republican 17% 3% 62% 18% 175
Ideology Liberal 83% 1% 13% 2% 111
Moderate 48% 6% 29% 17% 192
Conservative 20% 1% 61% 18% 149
Media Usage Listen to Conserv. Radio 15% 2% 71% 13% 45
Listen to NHPR 67% 5% 21% 7% 121
Read Boston Globe 77% 1% 12% 10% 64
Read Local Newspapers 60% 1% 28% 11% 158
Read Union Leader 46% 5% 41% 8% 105
Watch WMUR 53% 2% 36% 9% 239
Age of 18to 34 39% 0% 39% 22% 130
Respondent 3549 49% 8% 28% 15% 106
50 to 64 47% 1% 39% 13% 148
65 and older 59% 4% 31% 7% 95
Sex of Female 53% 3% 31% 13% 254
Respondent 510 40% 3% 39% 18% 244
Level of High school or less 35% 3% 40% 22% 137
Education Technical school/Some college 51% 4% 33% 13% 195
College graduate 48% 2% 33% 18% 99
Postgraduate work 60% 2% 31% 7% 59
Frequency Once a week or more 36% 1% 49% 13% 103
Attending Once or twice a month 36% 37% 28% 42
Relig. Services [aummemm—mp—m— 42% 2% 37% 18% 123
Never 56% 5% 27% 11% 210
2016 Donald Trump 15% 3% 69% 13% 157
Presidential ;5 Clinton 84% 3% 7% 6% 173
Vote Voted for Other 42% 2% 37% 19% 76
Did Not Vote 33% 5% 26% 36% 71
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 39% 5% 44% 13% 242
Household ot Gun Owner 59% 1% 20% 19% 231
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 42% 2% 42% 15% 136
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 49% 3% 32% 16% 356
Region of Central / Lakes 53% 5% 28% 14% 88
State Connecticut Valley 49% 2% 32% 17% 66
Manchester Area 39% 4% 40% 17% 106
Mass Border 49% 2% 29% 20% 120
North Country 41% 2% 50% 7% 47
Seacoast 46% 3% 38% 13% 71
Congressional First Congressional District 44% 3% 37% 16% 276

District Second Congressional District 50% 3% 32% 15% 222



Favorability - Carol Shea-Porter - First District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable DO EAMOW/Met N
FIRST DISTRICT RESIDENTS 41% 5% 28% 26% 278
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 76% 6% 4% 14% 60
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 38% 4% 28% 30% 156
Reg. Republican 15% 6% 50% 29% 59
Party ID Democrat 71% 5% 6% 19% 107
Independent 36% 7% 28% 30% 56
Republican 17% 5% 46% 32% 101
Ideology Liberal 84% 1% 1% 13% 55
Moderate 36% 11% 28% 26% 111
Conservative 22% 1% 43% 34% 80
Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 17% 1% 50% 32% 32
Listen to NHPR 65% 4% 18% 13% 61
Read Boston Globe 65% 8% 7% 20% 47
Read Local Newspapers 48% 5% 22% 25% 80
Read Union Leader 42% 5% 31% 22% 76
Watch WMUR 47% 5% 31% 17% 135
Age of 18 to 34 27% 1% 34% 38% 75
Respondent 354 49 50% 8% 8% 34% 61
50 to 64 47% 9% 29% 16% 79
65 and older 49% 2% 32% 17% 52
Sex of Female 45% 5% 27% 23% 135
Respondent ;50 38% 5% 28% 29% 143
Level of High school or less 27% 4% 29% 40% 79
Education Technical school/Some college 49% 7% 22% 22% 107
College graduate 45% 6% 31% 18% 56
Postgraduate work 48% 1% 35% 15% 32
Frequency Once a week or more 36% 2% 33% 29% 65
Attending e or twice a month 65% 2% 17% 17% 17
Relig. Services [aummemm—mp—m— 43% 9% 30% 19% 69
Never 42% 5% 24% 29% 117
2016 Donald Trump 18% 8% 49% 25% 89
Presidential ;5 Clinton 69% 5% 3% 23% 103
Vote Voted for Other 43% 2% 46% 9% 31
Did Not Vote 27% 2% 25% 47% 45
GunOwnerin  GunOwner 35% 6% 34% 25% 141
Household Not Gun Owner 52% 4% 14% 30% 124
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 36% 5% 31% 28% 76
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 44% 5% 26% 25% 198
Region of Central / Lakes 42% 40% 18% 33
State Manchester Area 36% 5% 28% 31% 91
Mass Border 46% 9% 13% 31% 52
North Country 37% 8% 31% 24% 30

Seacoast 44% 3% 32% 21% 71



Favorability - Ann Kuster - Second District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable DO EAMOW/Met N
SECOND DISTRICT RESIDENTS 41% 5% 24% 31% 222
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 71% 0% 7% 22% 57
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 36% 6% 20% 38% 112
Reg. Republican 17% 6% 50% 27% 51
Party ID Democrat 67% 4% 7% 22% 105
Independent 17% 11% 14% 59% 35
Republican 16% 3% 54% 27% 75
Ideology Liberal 69% 9% 9% 14% 58
Moderate 40% 5% 9% 46% 81
Conservative 21% 2% 58% 20% 69
Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 20% 2% 56% 23% 13
Listen to NHPR 60% 5% 16% 19% 62
Read Boston Globe 47% 17% 19% 17% 17
Read Local Newspapers 56% 7% 25% 12% 78
Read Union Leader 45% 33% 21% 30
Watch WMUR 42% 2% 29% 26% 104
Age of 18to 34 39% 9% 23% 29% 55
Respondent 3549 32% 4% 32% 31% 45
50 to 64 40% 1% 22% 37% 70
65 and older 50% 6% 24% 20% 43
Sex of Female 42% 5% 17% 36% 119
Respondent 510 39% 4% 32% 24% 103
Level of High school or less 29% 5% 31% 35% 58
Education Technical school/Some college 39% 5% 20% 35% 90
College graduate 41% 6% 24% 29% 44
Postgraduate work 65% 1% 22% 12% 28
Frequency Once a week or more 24% 3% 27% 46% 38
Attending Once or twice a month 28% 3% 39% 30% 24
Relig. Services Few times a year 51% 6% 19% 24% 54
Never 43% 5% 24% 28% 95
2016 Donald Trump 9% 2% 60% 29% 67
Presidential jj|5ry Clinton 67% 2% 7% 24% 72
Vote Voted for Other 56% 4% 10% 30% 44
Did Not Vote 31% 16% 9% 45% 26
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 35% 5% 37% 24% 101
Household ot Gun Owner 49% 5% 11% 35% 109
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 37% 7% 30% 27% 61
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 42% 4% 22% 33% 158
Region of Central / Lakes 45% 7% 29% 19% 55
State Connecticut Valley 43% 5% 9% 43% 66
Manchester Area 41% 38% 21% 15
Mass Border 39% 4% 28% 29% 68

North Country 28% 38% 34% 18



Favorability - Mark MacKenzie - First District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not N
Sure

FIRST DISTRICT RESIDENTS 11% 5% 4% 80% 278
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 27% 2% 8% 64% 60
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 10% 6% 2% 82% 156
Reg. Republican 5% 5% 91% 59
Party ID Democrat 16% 4% 5% 75% 107
Independent 12% 6% 3% 78% 56
Republican 7% 2% 3% 87% 101

Ideology Liberal 11% 5% 2% 83% 55
Moderate 14% 5% 5% 76% 111

Conservative 7% 2% 1% 90% 80

Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 27% 6% 68% 32
Listen to NHPR 25% 3% 5% 67% 61

Read Boston Globe 29% 5% 11% 55% 47

Read Local Newspapers 23% 4% 6% 66% 80

Read Union Leader 15% 8% 7% 70% 76
Watch WMUR 14% 2% 5% 79% 135

Age of 18to 34 12% 9% 3% 75% 75
Respondent 3549 18% 4% 6% 72% 61
50 to 64 6% 2% 4% 88% 79

65 and older 11% 3% 4% 81% 52
Sex of Female 11% 4% 4% 81% 135
Respondent 510 12% 6% 4% 79% 143
Level of High school or less 14% 7% 1% 79% 79
Education Technical school/Some college 15% 4% 6% 75% 107
College graduate 2% 4% 6% 88% 56

Postgraduate work 8% 4% 2% 85% 32

Frequency Once a week or more 18% 8% 1% 73% 65
Att_ending _ Once or twice a month 23% 2% 75% 17
Relig. Services [aummemm—mp—m— 4% 3% 7% 86% 69
Never 10% 5% 4% 81% 117

2016 Donald Trump 2% 1% 3% 94% 89
Presidential ;5 Clinton 19% 2% 5% 74% 103
Vote Voted for Other 6% 19% 4% 72% 31
Did Not Vote 18% 8% 4% 71% 45
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 10% 6% 5% 79% 141
Household ot Gun Owner 13% 2% 4% 81% 124
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 12% 1% 3% 83% 76
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 11% 6% 4% 79% 198
Region of Central / Lakes 6% 2% 92% 33
State Manchester Area 12% 6% 6% 76% 91
Mass Border 26% 2% 72% 52

North Country 6% 10% 9% 75% 30

Seacoast 3% 5% 5% 87% 71



Favorability - Deaglan McEachern - First District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not N
Sure

FIRST DISTRICT RESIDENTS 4% 4% 4% 88% 278
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 9% 5% 11% 74% 60
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 3% 4% 2% 91% 156
Reg. Republican 3% 4% 2% 91% 59

Party ID Democrat 6% 6% 5% 83% 107
Independent 2% 1% 6% 92% 56
Republican 4% 3% 1% 92% 101

Ideology Liberal 8% 11% 3% 78% 55
Moderate 5% 1% 6% 87% 111

Conservative 1% 2% 1% 96% 80

Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 3% 6% 6% 86% 32
Listen to NHPR 11% 6% 4% 80% 61

Read Boston Globe 5% 5% 10% 80% 47

Read Local Newspapers 5% 7% 6% 83% 80

Read Union Leader 3% 8% 6% 83% 76
Watch WMUR 5% 3% 4% 87% 135

Age of 18to 34 4% 5% 90% 75
Respondent 3549 5% 4% 6% 85% 61
50 to 64 3% 5% 4% 88% 79

65 and older 5% 2% 7% 86% 52
Sex of Female 3% 3% 5% 89% 135
Respondent 510 5% 6% 3% 87% 143
Level of High school or less 2% 4% 2% 92% 79
Education Technical school/Some college 1% 3% 5% 90% 107
College graduate 7% 4% 4% 85% 56

Postgraduate work 13% 11% 1% 75% 32

Frequency Once a week or more 3% 6% 5% 86% 65
Att_ending _ Once or twice a month 19% 10% 72% 17
Relig. Services [aummemm—mp—m— 1% 3% 3% 93% 69
Never 4% 4% 4% 88% 117

2016 Donald Trump 1% 2% 2% 94% 89
Presidential ;5 Clinton 7% 5% 4% 84% 103
Vote Voted for Other 1% 9% 10% 79% 31
Did Not Vote 7% 5% 88% 45
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 3% 5% 5% 87% 141
Household ot Gun Owner 6% 3% 2% 89% 124
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 5% 3% 4% 88% 76
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 4% 5% 3% 88% 198
Region of Central / Lakes 3% 3% 3% 91% 33
State Manchester Area 2% 4% 8% 86% 91
Mass Border 2% 2% 3% 93% 52

North Country 11% 3% 86% 30

Seacoast 6% 8% 1% 85% 71



Favorability - Mindi Messmer - First District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not N
Sure

FIRST DISTRICT RESIDENTS 9% 4% 3% 83% 278
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 18% 5% 3% 74% 60
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 9% 4% 4% 84% 156
Reg. Republican 3% 4% 2% 91% 59

Party ID Democrat 12% 5% 2% 81% 107
Independent 13% 4% 83% 56
Republican 3% 3% 4% 90% 101

Ideology Liberal 13% 6% 3% 78% 55
Moderate 6% 2% 3% 89% 111

Conservative 8% 2% 1% 89% 80

Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 15% 4% 6% 76% 32
Listen to NHPR 23% 7% 4% 67% 61

Read Boston Globe 13% 5% 3% 78% 47

Read Local Newspapers 10% 6% 4% 80% 80

Read Union Leader 11% 9% 2% 78% 76
Watch WMUR 10% 3% 3% 84% 135

Age of 18to 34 16% 4% 3% 77% 75
Respondent 3549 11% 3% 2% 84% 61
50 to 64 6% 3% 4% 87% 79

65 and older 3% 8% 3% 86% 52
Sex of Female 6% 3% 3% 88% 135
Respondent 510 13% 5% 3% 79% 143
Level of High school or less 11% 5% 3% 81% 79
Education Technical school/Some college 9% 4% 2% 85% 107
College graduate 8% 2% 4% 87% 56

Postgraduate work 8% 6% 7% 79% 32

Frequency Once a week or more 8% 9% 5% 78% 65
Att_ending _ Once or twice a month 13% 10% 78% 17
Relig. Services [aummemm—mp—m— 1% 2% 6% 91% 69
Never 15% 2% 1% 83% 117

2016 Donald Trump 1% 3% 95% 89
Presidential ;5 Clinton 15% 4% 2% 79% 103
Vote Voted for Other 8% 12% 6% 75% 31
Did Not Vote 17% 5% 4% 74% 45
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 6% 5% 3% 86% 141
Household ot Gun Owner 14% 3% 3% 81% 124
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 7% 1% 5% 87% 76
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 10% 5% 2% 82% 198
Region of Central / Lakes 6% 2% 1% 91% 33
State Manchester Area 13% 7% 0% 80% 91
Mass Border 6% 1% 5% 89% 52

North Country 9% 11% 80% 30

Seacoast 9% 6% 3% 82% 71



Favorability - Terence O'Rourke - First District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not N
Sure

FIRST DISTRICT RESIDENTS 4% 3% 5% 88% 278
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 5% 1% 9% 85% 60
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 4% 3% 4% 89% 156
Reg. Republican 1% 3% 7% 89% 59

Party ID Democrat 4% 3% 4% 88% 107
Independent 0% 1% 5% 93% 56
Republican 5% 1% 3% 91% 101

Ideology Liberal 3% 5% 92% 55
Moderate 5% 1% 4% 90% 111

Conservative 3% 2% 7% 88% 80

Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 18% 6% 13% 63% 32
Listen to NHPR 8% 3% 5% 83% 61

Read Boston Globe 13% 5% 7% 75% 47

Read Local Newspapers 8% 4% 6% 82% 80

Read Union Leader 2% 5% 11% 82% 76
Watch WMUR 3% 2% 6% 89% 135

Age of 18to 34 6% 4% 7% 83% 75
Respondent 3549 6% 4% 6% 85% 61
50 to 64 2% 2% 3% 93% 79

65 and older 2% 2% 3% 93% 52
Sex of Female 1% 0% 3% 96% 135
Respondent 510 6% 5% 8% 81% 143
Level of High school or less 5% 3% 7% 84% 79
Education Technical school/Some college 2% 3% 6% 90% 107
College graduate 2% 2% 3% 93% 56

Postgraduate work 10% 3% 2% 85% 32

Frequency Once a week or more 10% 6% 4% 81% 65
Att_ending _ Once or twice a month 5% 2% 94% 17
Relig. Services Few times a year 1% 1% 4% 94% 69
Never 2% 2% 6% 89% 117

2016 Donald Trump 1% 1% 5% 93% 89
Presidential ;5 Clinton 5% 2% 4% 89% 103
Vote Voted for Other 6% 8% 86% 31
Did Not Vote 9% 5% 5% 80% 45
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 4% 4% 7% 84% 141
Household ot Gun Owner 3% 1% 3% 93% 124
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 1% 1% 4% 95% 76
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 5% 4% 6% 86% 198
Region of Central / Lakes 1% 2% 97% 33
State Manchester Area 3% 4% 11% 83% 91
Mass Border 9% 1% 2% 88% 52

North Country 4% 3% 92% 30

Seacoast 2% 5% 4% 89% 71



Favorability - Chris Pappas - First District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not N
Sure

FIRST DISTRICT RESIDENTS 26% 5% 9% 60% 278
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 49% 3% 8% 40% 60
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 24% 5% 8% 64% 156
Reg. Republican 12% 6% 14% 68% 59
Party ID Democrat 38% 4% 7% 50% 107
Independent 18% 5% 7% 70% 56
Republican 22% 4% 12% 63% 101

Ideology Liberal 34% 6% 3% 57% 55
Moderate 30% 5% 13% 52% 111

Conservative 18% 2% 9% 71% 80

Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 22% 4% 19% 55% 32
Listen to NHPR 46% 9% 10% 34% 61

Read Boston Globe 36% 8% 18% 38% 47

Read Local Newspapers 30% 5% 14% 50% 80

Read Union Leader 42% 9% 10% 40% 76
Watch WMUR 33% 5% 5% 56% 135

Age of 18to 34 25% 4% 8% 64% 75
Respondent 3549 35% 3% 17% 45% 61
50 to 64 21% 6% 5% 68% 79

65 and older 32% 6% 7% 55% 52
Sex of Female 27% 1% 11% 60% 135
Respondent 510 26% 8% 7% 59% 143
Level of High school or less 22% 8% 12% 58% 79
Education Technical school/Some college 28% 4% 7% 62% 107
College graduate 28% 4% 7% 62% 56

Postgraduate work 36% 1% 12% 51% 32

Frequency Once a week or more 26% 9% 14% 51% 65
Att_ending _ Once or twice a month 26% 2% 28% 44% 17
Relig. Services [aummemm—mp—m— 22% 4% 8% 66% 69
Never 31% 3% 4% 62% 117

2016 Donald Trump 14% 4% 11% 71% 89
Presidential ;5 Clinton 43% 4% 8% 46% 103
Vote Voted for Other 12% 7% 8% 73% 31
Did Not Vote 27% 7% 9% 58% 45
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 26% 7% 12% 55% 141
Household ot Gun Owner 29% 2% 6% 63% 124
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 30% 2% 6% 62% 76
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 25% 6% 10% 59% 198
Region of Central / Lakes 13% 9% 13% 65% 33
State Manchester Area 43% 3% 6% 49% 91
Mass Border 24% 2% 20% 55% 52

North Country 18% 3% 13% 66% 30

Seacoast 16% 8% 3% 73% 71



Favorability - Levi Sanders - First District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable DO EAMOW/Met N
FIRST DISTRICT RESIDENTS 7% 1% 11% 80% 278
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 9% 1% 24% 66% 60
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 8% 1% 5% 86% 156
Reg. Republican 5% 3% 16% 76% 59
Party ID Democrat 6% 1% 16% 77% 107
Independent 9% 2% 4% 85% 56
Republican 8% 1% 9% 81% 101
Ideology Liberal 8% 1% 18% 73% 55
Moderate 5% 1% 7% 87% 111
Conservative 11% 2% 8% 78% 80
Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 17% 6% 1% 77% 32
Listen to NHPR 11% 3% 26% 60% 61
Read Boston Globe 6% 1% 27% 66% 47
Read Local Newspapers 8% 1% 20% 70% 80
Read Union Leader 9% 3% 22% 67% 76
Watch WMUR 10% 2% 10% 78% 135
Age of 18to 34 13% 1% 10% 76% 75
Respondent 3549 4% 1% 16% 79% 61
50 to 64 5% 3% 9% 84% 79
65 and older 7% 1% 13% 78% 52
Sex of Female 3% 0% 15% 81% 135
Respondent 510 11% 2% 8% 79% 143
Level of High school or less 11% 12% 77% 79
Education Technical school/Some college 5% 1% 13% 80% 107
College graduate 9% 1% 6% 85% 56
Postgraduate work 2% 5% 13% 79% 32
Frequency Once a week or more 8% 3% 10% 79% 65
Att_ending _ Once or twice a month 23% 25% 52% 17
Relig. Services [aummemm—mp—m— 8% 1% 10% 81% 69
Never 5% 0% 11% 84% 117
2016 Donald Trump 4% 2% 11% 83% 89
Presidential ;5 Clinton 7% 2% 16% 76% 103
Vote Voted for Other 2% 1% 6% 91% 31
Did Not Vote 20% 7% 74% 45
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 7% 1% 12% 80% 141
Household ot Gun Owner 9% 0% 11% 80% 124
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 7% 2% 3% 88% 76
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 8% 1% 14% 77% 198
Region of Central / Lakes 7% 21% 73% 33
State Manchester Area 5% 1% 12% 82% 91
Mass Border 8% 2% 10% 80% 52
North Country 16% 12% 72% 30

Seacoast 7% 2% 7% 84% 71



Favorability - Lincoln Soldati - First District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not N
Sure

FIRST DISTRICT RESIDENTS 10% 2% 9% 79% 278
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 18% 1% 10% 70% 60
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 8% 1% 7% 83% 156
Reg. Republican 8% 3% 14% 75% 59
Party ID Democrat 14% 2% 5% 79% 107
Independent 9% 1% 1% 89% 56
Republican 9% 2% 13% 76% 101

Ideology Liberal 18% 1% 5% 76% 55
Moderate 9% 1% 7% 83% 111

Conservative 9% 3% 8% 80% 80

Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 23% 6% 13% 58% 32
Listen to NHPR 17% 4% 11% 68% 61

Read Boston Globe 17% 1% 15% 67% 47

Read Local Newspapers 13% 2% 14% 71% 80

Read Union Leader 12% 2% 8% 78% 76
Watch WMUR 11% 2% 10% 77% 135

Age of 18to 34 6% 1% 16% 78% 75
Respondent 3549 16% 1% 5% 79% 61
50 to 64 9% 3% 5% 84% 79

65 and older 14% 2% 12% 72% 52
Sex of Female 9% 1% 8% 82% 135
Respondent 510 11% 3% 10% 76% 143
Level of High school or less 9% 20% 71% 79
Education Technical school/Some college 8% 2% 3% 88% 107
College graduate 13% 2% 7% 78% 56

Postgraduate work 19% 5% 5% 71% 32

Frequency Once a week or more 10% 3% 15% 72% 65
Att_ending _ Once or twice a month 26% 2% 2% 71% 17
Relig. Services [aummemm—mp—m— 8% 2% 11% 80% 69
Never 10% 1% 6% 84% 117

2016 Donald Trump 8% 2% 11% 79% 89
Presidential ;5 Clinton 13% 2% 5% 79% 103
Vote Voted for Other 13% 10% 77% 31
Did Not Vote 7% 15% 78% 45
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 10% 2% 12% 76% 141
Household ot Gun Owner 12% 1% 6% 82% 124
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 7% 2% 6% 85% 76
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 12% 2% 10% 77% 198
Region of Central / Lakes 11% 1% 14% 74% 33
State Manchester Area 3% 2% 7% 88% 91
Mass Border 7% 2% 9% 82% 52

North Country 10% 1% 3% 86% 30

Seacoast 22% 2% 11% 65% 71



Favorability - Maura Sullivan - First District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not N
Sure

FIRST DISTRICT RESIDENTS 20% 5% 9% 66% 278
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 29% 12% 7% 52% 60
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 21% 3% 8% 68% 156
Reg. Republican 10% 3% 15% 72% 59

Party ID Democrat 28% 7% 6% 59% 107
Independent 12% 4% 9% 75% 56
Republican 16% 2% 12% 70% 101

Ideology Liberal 34% 2% 8% 56% 55
Moderate 18% 6% 9% 67% 111

Conservative 8% 2% 10% 80% 80

Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 14% 6% 31% 50% 32
Listen to NHPR 30% 9% 5% 56% 61

Read Boston Globe 22% 12% 14% 52% 47

Read Local Newspapers 23% 9% 11% 56% 80

Read Union Leader 23% 11% 13% 54% 76
Watch WMUR 27% 7% 4% 62% 135

Age of 18to 34 29% 4% 10% 58% 75
Respondent 3549 18% 8% 7% 66% 61
50 to 64 15% 3% 6% 76% 79

65 and older 21% 8% 12% 59% 52
Sex of Female 22% 6% 5% 68% 135
Respondent 510 19% 4% 13% 64% 143
Level of High school or less 21% 7% 10% 62% 79
Education Technical school/Some college 18% 4% 8% 70% 107
College graduate 19% 2% 10% 69% 56

Postgraduate work 25% 9% 7% 59% 32

Frequency Once a week or more 16% 11% 12% 62% 65
Attending Once or twice a month 30% 9% 5% 56% 17
Relig. Services [aummemm—mp—m— 15% 1% 12% 72% 69
Never 23% 4% 5% 68% 117

2016 Donald Trump 6% 1% 11% 81% 89
Presidential ;5 Clinton 29% 9% 4% 58% 103
Vote Voted for Other 16% 3% 15% 67% 31
Did Not Vote 33% 5% 9% 52% 45
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 18% 6% 14% 62% 141
Household ot Gun Owner 24% 4% 3% 69% 124
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 28% 2% 9% 61% 76
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 17% 6% 9% 68% 198
Region of Central / Lakes 19% 1% 6% 74% 33
State Manchester Area 25% 9% 10% 57% 91
Mass Border 14% 1% 15% 70% 52

North Country 33% 3% 63% 30

Seacoast 13% 8% 7% 72% 71



Favorability - Naomi Andrews - First District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not N
Sure

FIRST DISTRICT RESIDENTS 10% 2% 4% 83% 278
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 20% 2% 3% 75% 60
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 9% 2% 5% 84% 156
Reg. Republican 4% 2% 4% 90% 59
Party ID Democrat 16% 2% 2% 80% 107
Independent 5% 1% 4% 90% 56
Republican 8% 1% 6% 85% 101

Ideology Liberal 17% 2% 2% 79% 55
Moderate 11% 1% 6% 81% 111

Conservative 7% 2% 1% 90% 80

Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 13% 4% 19% 64% 32
Listen to NHPR 16% 5% 3% 75% 61

Read Boston Globe 21% 11% 67% 47

Read Local Newspapers 19% 1% 10% 70% 80

Read Union Leader 12% 3% 3% 82% 76
Watch WMUR 15% 2% 2% 81% 135

Age of 18to 34 11% 3% 6% 80% 75
Respondent 3549 17% 1% 82% 61
50 to 64 6% 3% 4% 88% 79

65 and older 10% 3% 5% 83% 52
Sex of Female 11% 1% 2% 86% 135
Respondent 510 10% 3% 6% 81% 143
Level of High school or less 6% 3% 10% 82% 79
Education Technical school/Some college 13% 1% 85% 107
College graduate 5% 1% 4% 89% 56

Postgraduate work 21% 6% 3% 71% 32

Frequency Once a week or more 6% 7% 10% 76% 65
Att_ending _ Once or twice a month 37% 5% 58% 17
Relig. Services [aummemm—mp—m— 5% 0% 3% 92% 69
Never 12% 0% 87% 117

2016 Donald Trump 2% 1% 3% 93% 89
Presidential ;5 Clinton 17% 2% 1% 79% 103
Vote Voted for Other 9% 1% 6% 85% 31
Did Not Vote 13% 5% 9% 72% 45
GunOwnerin  Gun Owner 8% 2% 7% 82% 141
Household ot Gun Owner 13% 1% 1% 85% 124
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 10% 1% 6% 84% 76
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 11% 3% 4% 83% 198
Region of Central / Lakes 2% 2% 96% 33
State Manchester Area 9% 4% 2% 85% 91
Mass Border 20% 11% 69% 52

North Country 12% 1% 6% 80% 30

Seacoast 8% 2% 3% 86% 71



Favorability - Andy Sanborn - First District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not N
Sure
FIRST DISTRICT RESIDENTS 20% 3% 8% 69% 278
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 5% 5% 22% 68% 60
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 24% 0% 5% 71% 156
Reg. Republican 25% 6% 4% 65% 59
Party ID Democrat 13% 3% 15% 70% 107
Independent 15% 5% 80% 56
Republican 28% 5% 2% 65% 101
Ideology Liberal 12% 3% 12% 73% 55
Moderate 19% 2% 12% 67% 111
Conservative 21% 5% 1% 73% 80
Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 41% 6% 54% 32
Listen to NHPR 18% 4% 15% 63% 61
Read Boston Globe 18% 2% 23% 57% 47
Read Local Newspapers 18% 3% 14% 66% 80
Read Union Leader 19% 2% 19% 59% 76
Watch WMUR 21% 2% 9% 67% 135
Age of 18to 34 31% 2% 2% 65% 75
Respondent 3549 24% 5% 17% 55% 61
50 to 64 11% 2% 3% 84% 79
65 and older 14% 3% 14% 68% 52
Sex of Female 13% 3% 10% 74% 135
Respondent 510 27% 3% 6% 64% 143
Level of High school or less 29% 5% 4% 62% 79
Education Technical school/Some college 16% 1% 9% 74% 107
College graduate 20% 3% 6% 71% 56
Postgraduate work 13% 4% 15% 68% 32
Frequency Once a week or more 26% 2% 7% 65% 65
Att_ending _ Once or twice a month 35% 5% 31% 28% 17
Relig. Services [aummemm—mp—m— 21% 6% 4% 69% 69
Never 14% 1% 7% 78% 117
2016 Donald Trump 20% 5% 2% 73% 89
Presidential ;5 Clinton 10% 3% 14% 73% 103
Vote Voted for Other 29% 17% 54% 31
Did Not Vote 38% 62% 45
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 23% 4% 8% 65% 141
Household ot Gun Owner 17% 2% 8% 73% 124
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 23% 3% 7% 67% 76
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 19% 3% 8% 70% 198
Region of Central / Lakes 13% 9% 4% 73% 33
State Manchester Area 21% 2% 11% 66% 91
Mass Border 18% 2% 12% 68% 52
North Country 29% 5% 67% 30

Seacoast 19% 1% 6% 73% 71



Favorability - Eddie Edwards - First District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable DO EAMOW/Met N
FIRST DISTRICT RESIDENTS 19% 5% 7% 69% 278
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 8% 9% 14% 69% 60
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 22% 4% 4% 69% 156
Reg. Republican 22% 2% 9% 66% 59
Party ID Democrat 11% 7% 13% 69% 107
Independent 19% 5% 77% 56
Republican 30% 3% 3% 63% 101
Ideology Liberal 15% 7% 12% 67% 55
Moderate 18% 4% 8% 69% 111
Conservative 29% 3% 1% 66% 80
Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 39% 8% 2% 51% 32
Listen to NHPR 21% 4% 10% 65% 61
Read Boston Globe 20% 15% 5% 61% 47
Read Local Newspapers 20% 10% 4% 65% 80
Read Union Leader 18% 12% 7% 64% 76
Watch WMUR 23% 5% 6% 66% 135
Age of 18to 34 19% 3% 4% 74% 75
Respondent 35to49 17% 12% 9% 63% 61
50 to 64 20% 4% 7% 69% 79
65 and older 21% 2% 11% 66% 52
Sex of Female 19% 4% 6% 71% 135
Respondent 510 19% 6% 9% 66% 143
Level of High school or less 21% 3% 1% 75% 79
Education Technical school/Some college 22% 7% 7% 64% 107
College graduate 13% 2% 8% 76% 56
Postgraduate work 17% 6% 20% 57% 32
Frequency Once a week or more 28% 7% 6% 60% 65
Att_ending _ Once or twice a month 16% 5% 79% 17
Relig. Services [aummemm—mp—m— 24% 3% 9% 64% 69
Never 12% 6% 8% 74% 117
2016 Donald Trump 20% 4% 5% 72% 89
Presidential ;5 Clinton 11% 6% 12% 71% 103
Vote Voted for Other 26% 6% 11% 57% 31
Did Not Vote 32% 5% 62% 45
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 22% 6% 5% 66% 141
Household ot Gun Owner 16% 3% 10% 71% 124
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 19% 1% 7% 73% 76
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 19% 6% 7% 67% 198
Region of Central / Lakes 15% 2% 7% 76% 33
State Manchester Area 14% 7% 9% 70% 91
Mass Border 31% 4% 6% 59% 52
North Country 6% 14% 80% 30

Seacoast 24% 6% 5% 65% 71



Favorability - Steve Negron - Second District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not N
Sure
SECOND DISTRICT RESIDENTS 5% 4% 3% 88% 220
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 5% 1% 6% 89% 57
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 6% 5% 2% 87% 110
Reg. Republican 4% 6% 2% 89% 51
Party ID Democrat 6% 4% 6% 84% 105
Independent 3% 3% 95% 34
Republican 6% 4% 1% 89% 74
Ideology Liberal 3% 3% 6% 87% 58
Moderate 8% 1% 3% 88% 81
Conservative 4% 7% 2% 87% 67
Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 2% 3% 96% 13
Listen to NHPR 2% 6% 92% 61
Read Boston Globe 4% 2% 94% 17
Read Local Newspapers 8% 3% 7% 83% 78
Read Union Leader 6% 4% 6% 85% 29
Watch WMUR 5% 4% 5% 86% 102
Age of 18to 34 11% 2% 1% 86% 55
Respondent 3549 2% 7% 91% 45
50 to 64 5% 1% 2% 92% 69
65 and older 1% 9% 11% 79% 43
Sex of Female 3% 3% 4% 91% 119
Respondent 510 8% 6% 2% 84% 101
Level of High school or less 4% 3% 1% 92% 56
Education Technical school/Some college 8% 4% 2% 86% 90
College graduate 3% 8% 4% 86% 43
Postgraduate work 2% 1% 10% 88% 28
Frequency Once a week or more 1% 4% 2% 93% 38
Att_ending _ Once or twice a month 13% 2% 85% 24
Relig. Services Few times a year 3% 5% 1% 91% 53
Never 6% 5% 5% 84% 95
2016 Donald Trump 2% 5% 1% 92% 67
Presidential ;5 Clinton 5% 3% 6% 86% 72
Vote Voted for Other 8% 5% 3% 84% 44
Did Not Vote 10% 4% 2% 84% 24
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 6% 4% 2% 88% 101
Household ot Gun Owner 5% 4% 5% 86% 108
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 8% 6% 1% 86% 61
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 4% 3% 4% 88% 157
Region of Central / Lakes 5% 4% 2% 89% 54
State Connecticut Valley 7% 2% 1% 90% 66
Manchester Area 100% 15
Mass Border 5% 6% 7% 81% 66

North Country 7% 2% 90% 18



Favorability - Lynne Blankenbeker - Second District

SECOND DISTRICT RESIDENTS

Registered to
Vote

Party ID

Ideology

Media Usage

Age of
Respondent

Sex of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Frequency
Attending
Relig. Services

2016
Presidential
Vote

Gun Owner in
Household

Veteran/Active
in Household

Region of
State

Reg. Democrat
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.
Reg. Republican
Democrat

Independent
Republican

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative

Listen to Conserv. Radio
Listen to NHPR

Read Boston Globe
Read Local Newspapers
Read Union Leader
Watch WMUR

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Female

Male

High school or less
Technical school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Once a week or more
Once or twice a month
Few times a year
Never

Donald Trump

Hillary Clinton

Voted for Other

Did Not Vote

Gun Owner

Not Gun Owner
Active/Veteran Military
No Active/Veteran Military
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Favorable

2%

2%
1%
4%
3%

3%
1%
2%
4%
6%
2%
1%
2%
1%
4%

1%
3%
6%
1%
4%
3%
0%
3%
4%
6%
3%
1%
1%
2%
1%
4%
2%
3%
2%
5%
1%
3%

4%
4%

Neutral

4%

2%
6%
2%
6%
3%
1%
8%
2%
2%

1%
19%
9%
4%
3%
7%
4%
0%
6%
5%
3%
1%
4%
6%
4%
1%
4%
4%
5%
2%
4%
3%
12%
2%
6%
6%
3%
8%
3%

3%

Unfavorable

3%

5%
2%
1%
5%

1%
5%
3%
1%
3%
7%
5%
6%
7%
3%

2%
2%
6%
4%
1%

3%
0%
11%
2%

5%
1%
8%

2%
4%

4%
2%
3%

3%
6%

Don’t Know/Not

Sure
91%

91%
91%
94%
86%
97%
96%
86%
93%
93%
91%
90%
75%
83%
88%
90%
93%
93%
95%
82%
91%
92%
96%
92%
90%
80%
90%
94%
96%
89%
95%
87%
93%
86%
93%
89%
90%
92%
87%
94%
100%
90%
91%

220

57
110
51
105
34
74
58
81
67
13
61
17
78
29
102
55
45
69
43
119
101
56
90
43
28
38
24
53
95
67
72
44
24
101
108
61
157
54
66
15
66
18



Favorability - Stewart Levenson - Second District

SECOND DISTRICT RESIDENTS

Registered to
Vote

Party ID

Ideology

Media Usage

Age of
Respondent

Sex of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Frequency
Attending
Relig. Services

2016
Presidential
Vote

Gun Owner in
Household

Veteran/Active
in Household

Region of
State

Reg. Democrat
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.
Reg. Republican
Democrat

Independent
Republican

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Listen to Conserv. Radio
Listen to NHPR

Read Boston Globe
Read Local Newspapers
Read Union Leader
Watch WMUR

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Female

Male

High school or less
Technical school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Once a week or more
Once or twice a month
Few times a year

Never

Donald Trump

Hillary Clinton

Voted for Other

Did Not Vote

Gun Owner

Not Gun Owner
Active/Veteran Military
No Active/Veteran Military
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Favorable

8%

10%
5%
15%
6%
11%
11%
5%
8%
14%
15%
2%
6%
12%
17%
11%
4%
10%
11%
10%
8%
9%
12%
8%
6%
8%
12%
12%
4%
8%
16%
7%
3%

11%
7%
9%
9%

12%
4%

15%

Neutral

4%

7%
2%
7%
3%
1%
7%
4%
1%

1%
19%
10%

5%

4%

7%

2%

4%

3%

6%

2%

7%
5%
2%

3%
8%
2%
6%
1%
12%
1%
7%
6%
3%
7%
6%

1%

Unfavorable

5%

5%
4%
5%
7%
2%
4%
5%
5%
4%
6%
10%
8%
5%
3%
7%
6%
5%
4%
3%
4%
5%
6%
0%
4%
16%
6%

5%
5%
4%
7%
4%

5%
5%
5%
5%
7%
4%
6%
4%
2%

Don’t Know/Not

Sure
83%

84%
85%
78%
80%
85%
84%
83%
83%
81%
79%
87%
67%
73%
75%
78%
83%
83%
81%
83%
82%
83%
82%
85%
85%
73%
82%
88%
89%
79%
78%
80%
92%
88%
84%
80%
80%
83%
74%
86%
94%
80%
98%

220

57
110
51
105
34
74
58
81
67
13
61
17
78
29
102
55
45
69
43
119
101
56
90
43
28
38
24
53
95
67
72
44
24
101
108
61
157
54
66
15
66
18



Favorability - Brian Belanger - Second District

SECOND DISTRICT RESIDENTS

Registered to
Vote

Party ID

Ideology

Media Usage

Age of
Respondent

Sex of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Frequency
Attending
Relig. Services

2016
Presidential
Vote

Gun Owner in
Household

Veteran/Active
in Household

Region of
State

Reg. Democrat
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.
Reg. Republican
Democrat

Independent
Republican

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Listen to Conserv. Radio
Listen to NHPR

Read Boston Globe
Read Local Newspapers
Read Union Leader
Watch WMUR

18to 34

35t049

50 to 64

65 and older

Female

Male

High school or less
Technical school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Once a week or more
Once or twice a month
Few times a year

Never

Donald Trump

Hillary Clinton

Voted for Other

Did Not Vote

Gun Owner

Not Gun Owner
Active/Veteran Military
No Active/Veteran Military
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Favorable

6%

4%
5%
12%
3%
2%
13%

5%
14%
20%

2%

6%
10%
11%

4%
13%

4%

4%

5%

5%

8%

9%

2%
11%

6%

3%
31%

1%

5%
11%

8%
11%
10%

3%
12%

4%

1%

7%

8%
11%

Neutral

3%

3%
5%
2%
5%
5%
1%
6%
2%
1%

19%
7%
4%
1%
7%
4%
0%
3%
4%
2%

4%
6%
3%
1%

3%
6%
2%
4%
1%
12%
2%
5%
5%
3%
7%
4%

2%

Unfavorable

4%

9%
2%
1%
8%

1%
12%
1%
2%
3%
6%
2%
8%
6%
5%
4%
2%
2%
8%
4%
4%
1%
5%
4%
7%
1%
4%
1%
6%
1%
11%
1%

2%
7%
1%
5%
3%
2%

7%
2%

Don’t Know/Not

Sure
86%

84%
88%
86%
84%
93%
86%
82%
93%
83%
77%
92%
73%
75%
79%
89%
76%
91%
94%
83%
87%
86%
89%
88%
79%
84%
94%
65%
96%
83%
87%
85%
89%
76%
86%
86%
82%
88%
89%
87%
92%
80%
98%

220

57
110
51
105
34
74
58
81
67
13
61
17
78
29
102
55
45
69
43
119
101
56
90
43
28
38
24
53
95
67
72
44
24
101
108
61
157
54
66
15
66
18



Favorability - Robert Burns - Second District

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know/Not N
Sure
SECOND DISTRICT RESIDENTS 6% 4% 3% 87% 220
Registeredto Reg. Democrat 10% 2% 4% 84% 57
Vote Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 4% 5% 3% 88% 110
Reg. Republican 8% 2% 1% 89% 51
Party ID Democrat 8% 5% 6% 81% 105
Independent 2% 5% 0% 93% 34
Republican 7% 1% 1% 91% 74
Ideology Liberal 6% 7% 7% 81% 58
Moderate 6% 3% 3% 88% 81
Conservative 8% 1% 1% 90% 67
Media Usage  Listen to Conserv. Radio 12% 3% 86% 13
Listen to NHPR 2% 4% 3% 92% 61
Read Boston Globe 4% 4% 22% 70% 17
Read Local Newspapers 7% 8% 7% 79% 78
Read Union Leader 17% 10% 1% 73% 29
Watch WMUR 5% 4% 2% 89% 102
Age of 18to 34 11% 2% 5% 82% 55
Respondent 3549 7% 6% 2% 85% 45
50 to 64 6% 1% 0% 93% 69
65 and older 2% 9% 4% 85% 43
Sex of Female 6% 4% 4% 86% 119
Respondent 510 7% 3% 2% 88% 101
Level of High school or less 9% 91% 56
Education Technical school/Some college 4% 3% 5% 88% 90
College graduate 6% 10% 0% 83% 43
Postgraduate work 7% 4% 8% 81% 28
Frequency Once a week or more 3% 1% 1% 94% 38
Att_ending _ Once or twice a month 15% 7% 78% 24
Relig. Services [aummemm—mp—m— 1% 3% 1% 96% 53
Never 9% 5% 6% 81% 95
2016 Donald Trump 7% 2% 1% 91% 67
Presidential ;5 Clinton 8% 7% 4% 80% 72
Vote Voted for Other 3% 3% 1% 93% 44
Did Not Vote 10% 12% 78% 24
Gun Ownerin  Gun Owner 8% 2% 1% 88% 101
Household ot Gun Owner 5% 6% 5% 85% 108
Veteran/Active Active/Veteran Military 10% 3% 5% 82% 61
inHousehold o Active/veteran Military 5% 4% 2% 89% 157
Region of Central / Lakes 3% 1% 8% 88% 54
State Connecticut Valley 2% 3% 1% 94% 66
Manchester Area 8% 92% 15
Mass Border 9% 8% 0% 83% 66

North Country 21% 8% 71% 18



